
 

April 2, 2024 Regular Municipal Election – Election Center Tour Schedule 
 
The MOA Elections Team releases the April 2, 2024 Regular Municipal Election – Election Center 
Tour Schedule, offering 11 tours of the state-of-the-art Anchorage Election Center. The purpose 
of the tours is to increase transparency in Municipal elections. Candidates, campaigns, elected 
officials, and the public are encouraged to tour the Election Center.  The tours will be offered in 
advance of the April 2, 2024 Regular Municipal Election. Come learn how ballots are processed 
for the municipal vote at home/vote by mail elections!  

Each tour is limited to twelve people and registration is required. Please call the Election 
Hotline at 907-243-VOTE (8683) to sign up! Additional tours may be added as resources allow.   

 

Tour Dates and Times  

Thursday, February 15 at 12:00 noon  

Thursday, February 22 at 5:30 p.m. 

Tuesday, February 27 at 1:00 p.m. 

Thursday, February 29 at 5:30 p.m. 

Tuesday, March 5 at 5:30 p.m. 

Thursday, March 7 at 5:30 p.m. 

Saturday, March 9 at 10:30 a.m.  

Thursday, March 14 at 5:30 p.m. 

Tuesday, March 19 at 1:00 p.m. 

Thursday, March 21 at 5:30 p.m. 

Thursday, March 28 at 12:00 noon 

 
 
 
 
 
Contact Information:   
MOA Elections  
619 E. Ship Creek Avenue, Door D, East side of the building 
Voter Hotline 907-243-VOTE (8683) 


